

1 Page 1-line 3 Delete "prohibiting the possession".
2
3 Page 1-lines 4 and 5 Delete entirely, including the Olsen
4 committee of the whole amendment
5 (SF0050HW001/AE) to these lines and insert
6 "providing penalties; repealing a criminal
7 violation and penalty provisions as specified;
8 making conforming amendments; and".
9
10 Page 1-line 15 Delete the line through "and (e)," including
11 the Olsen committee of the whole amendment
12 (SF0050HW001/AE) to this line.
13
14 Page 2-line 1 After "through (iii)" insert "and (vi)";
15 delete "14-3-308(a) and".
16
17 Page 2-line 2 Delete "(c)" and insert "14-3-308".
18
19 Page 13-line 4 In the Olsen committee of the whole amendment
20 (SF0050HW001/AE) to this line, in subsection
21 (b) delete "one hundred dollars (\$100.00)" and
22 insert "fifty dollars (\$50.00)".
23
24 Page 13-lines 20 and 21 Delete entirely.
25
26 Page 14-lines 1 through 17 Delete entirely including the House
27 standing committee amendment (SF0050HS001/AE)
28 and the Olsen committee of the whole amendment
29 (SF0050HW001/AE) to these lines.
30
31 Page 16-after line 17 Insert:
32
33 "(vi) Any participant in an inspection under this
34 section shall be granted immunity from prosecution under W.S. 14-3-
35 304. or 14-3-305.".
36
37 Page 18-after line 5 Insert:
38
39 "(b) No governmental entity shall enact any law or ordinance
40 which changes the standards provided by W.S. 14-3-302(a) and (c),
41 14-3-303(a), and 14-3-304(a). and 14-3-305(a).".
42
43 Page 18-after line 11 In the Olsen committee of the whole
44 amendment (SF0050HW001/AE) to this line,

1 delete "14-3-305(b)(i) through (iii)" and
2 insert "14-3-305". OLSEN, SOMMERS